

# **City of Homer**

Office of the City Clerk 491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

### Memorandum

## Agenda Changes/Supplemental Packet

TO:	MAYOR CASTNER AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL
FROM:	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, DEPUTY CITY CLERK
DATE:	JANUARY 13, 2020
SUBJECT:	AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

#### ANNOUNCEMENTS / PRESENTATIONS / REPORTS

#### Mayor's Report

Letter from AKDOT Commissioner John MacKinnon Re: Silvertip Station

#### City Council Travel

Travel Report from Councilmember Venuti re: AML Conference November 2019

#### **PUBLIC HEARINGS**

**Ordinance 19-57,** An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Transferring Necessary Funding to Properly Close Projects Citywide in the 2019 Fiscal Year (General Fund, Water/Sewer Fund and Port & Harbor Fund). Mayor.

**Ordinance 19-57(S-2),** An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Transferring Necessary Funding to Properly Close Projects Citywide in the 2019 Fiscal Year (General Fund, Water/Sewer Fund and Port & Harbor Fund). Mayor.

#### **RESOLUTIONS**

**Resolution 20-007**, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Opposing the State's Repeal of Alaska Administrative Code 5 AAC 95.310 which would Remove the Prohibition on Personal Watercraft Use in the Fox River Flats and Kachemak Bay Critical Habitat Areas and Affirming the Deleterious Consequences for Community and Economy if Personal Watercraft are Allowed in Kachemak Bay. Evensen.

**Resolution 20-007(S),** A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Opposing the State's Repeal of Alaska Administrative Code 5 AAC 95.310 which would Remove the Prohibition on Personal Watercraft Use in

the Fox River Flats and Kachemak Bay Critical Habitat Areas and Affirming the Deleterious Consequences for Community and Economy if Personal Watercraft are Allowed in Kachemak Bay. Evensen/Aderhold.

Backup Information from ADF&F and Written Public Comments

**Resolution 20-008**, A Resolution of the Homer City Council Designating Homer Spit Amended Lot 31, Known as Seafarer's Memorial, as Green Space and Adopting a Land Management Policy that Preserves Lot 31 for Wildlife and as a Natural Agent for Erosion Mitigation. Evensen/Hansen-Cavasos.

**Resolution 20-008(S),** A Resolution of the Homer City Council Designating Homer Spit Amended Lot 31, Known as Seafarer's Memorial, as Green Space and Adopting a Land Management Policy that Preserves Lot 31 for Wildlife and as a Natural Agent for Erosion Mitigation. Evensen/Hansen-Cavasos.